
Friday, November 20—{) Y ma 650ke. 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London’
News
8.0 ‘With a Smile and a Song"’ |10, O Devotions: Brigadier~ Rive
10.20 For My Lady: The Womanin Black
11. 0 "To Lighten the Task"
11.46 "Music While You Work"
12. 0 Lunhch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 "From Our Library"
2.30 Classical music
3.30 "In Varied Mood"
3.45 ‘Music While You Work"
416 Light music
5. 0 Children’s session (‘David
and Dawn’’)
5.48 Dinner music
6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
7. 0 State Placement annoutce-
ments
7.6 Local news service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
London Philharmonic Orchestra,
"Carnival Suite" .... Schumann
7.68 Studio recital by ColleenChallis (contralto),
"Music When Soft "Voices ABesly
"Where Corals Lie" .... Elgar
"The Fuchsia Tree" ... Quilter
"Break, Break, Break" .. Carey"The Early Morning" .... Peel
8.10 Studio recital by Netta
Simich (piano),
Prelude in A Minor
Clair de Lune
Dr. Gradus ad Parnassum
Golliwog’s Cake Walk

Debussy
8.24 Columbia Broadcasting Sym-
hony Orchestra,
ymphony No. 5 in D Major
("The onibsinceaee’t "endelssohn
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Richard Crooks poenen)n Vain, My Beloved" .. LaloHail Thou Dwelling"Gounod
9.383 Menuhin (violin), and the
New York Philharmonic Orches-
tra,
Concerto in D Minor

Schumann
40. © Music, mirth and melody
10.50 War Review
14. 0 LONDON

REWwe, followedby meditation music
11.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
12.0 CLOSE DOWN

yee ee880 kc. 341 m.
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7.0 After dinner music
8.0 "The Buccaneers"
8.16 Bright interlude
8.30 "A Young Man With aSwing Band"9.0 "Rally to the Flag’
9.26 Musical comedy and light
opera gems
40. 0 ‘Musings and Memories"
10.30 Close down

AUCKLAND
1250 ke. 240 m.

5. Op.m. Light orchestral andpopular session
7. 0 Orchestral recordings
8. 0 Concert
9. 0 Miscellaneous selections

gr +
Air Force signal prepara-
n

10. 0 Close down

as Ry omar correct.we fooi be‘announced over the
air.
programmes in this baa areaes to The Listener,and mey

not be reprintedwithout permission.

—
--gaq2\/ WELLINGTON570 ke. 526 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Morning variety
9.40 "Music While You Work"
10.10 Devotional Service
10.26 For the Music Lover
10,28 t0 10.30 Time signals
10.40 For My Lady: Queens of
Song, Enid Cruickshank (con-
tralto)
11.0 "A Dancing Career," by
Beryl Dowdeswell
11.16 Versatile artists
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
2. 0 Classical hour
3.0 A.C.E TALK: "Plans for the

:
Season’s Food Preserving"
3.15 In lighter mood
4.43, Non-stop variety
5. O Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)
7. 0 BBC talks
7.28 t0 7.30 Time signals
7.45 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"In Quiet’ Mood," music from
the masters
8.2 "The Stones Cry Out:
Drury Lane Theatre"
8.16 Valerie Shorter (soprano),
"Songs My Mother Taught Me’’
ne Ee ;

Dvorak
ac
BA; iP Michael Head

"Song of India"
Rimsky-Korsakov

(Studio recital)
8.26 Handel: "Water Music
Suite"
London Philharmonic Orchestra
8.40 At Short Notice: Music
that cannot be announced in
advance
8.58 Station notices
9. O Newsree!l with Commentary
9.256 Band of the Royal New
Zealand Air Force (by permission
of the Minister of Defence, the
Hon. F. Jones)
The Band will be conducted by
Flight-Lieutenant Gladstone Hill,Director of Music to the
R.N.Z.A.F.
Studio Vocalist: Iris Ballinger
(mezzo-contralto)
The Band,
"Christians Awake’’..Wainwright
"Hark, the Herald Angels Sing"

Mendelssohn
"Holy Night, Silent Night’Gruber
Iris Ballinger,"There
wae
a Pretty Maid"

Coverley
"A Little + egg ees» Puccini"a Canteen" .ssscosess. Hope
The Band,
"The Egyptien Suite"Luigini
March, "With Sword and Lance"Starke
10. 0 Rhythm on Record: New
dance recordings, compéred by"Turntable"’
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Repetition of Greetings
from the Boys Overseas
12. 0 CLOSE DOWN

AN/ WELLINGTON840 ke. 357 m.

5. Op.m. Variety6. O Dinner music7.0 After -dinner music8.0 "The Buccaneers"
8415 They sing together®
"30 Piano rhythm8.45 "The Woman in White"8.0 SONATA PROGRAMME:
Sammons (violin), and Mur-
doch iano), onata in £EMinor (Elgar9.24Rake Swarthout (so-pran4 Air Force signal prepara-on
10. Variety10.30 Close down

»YAD) WELLINGTON |

990 kc. 303m. |

7. Op.m. Comedyland
7.30 "One Good Deed a Day"
7.43 Piano Man
8. 0 Music, maestro, please
8.25 "Krazy Kapers’’
8. 2 "Piccadilly on Parade"
9.16 ‘Silas Marner"
9.45 Tempo di valse
10. 0 Close down

BYE NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke, 370 m.
8. O p.m.9. 0
9. 2
10. 0

Studio programme
Station notices
Recordings
Close down

NAPIERONC) ote ihn
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
411. OQ Morning programme12,0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m. LONDON NEWS)5. 0 Aunt Wendy
6. 0 ‘Michael Strogoff’’
6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
6.45 Station announcements
"Here’s a Queer Thing!"7..0 After dinner music
7.30 Variety Hour8.30 Dance session:
Tucker’s Orchestra
9. & Newsree!l with Commentary9.26 -Reginald Dixon (organ),
"Gracie Fields Memories"

Orrin

9.31 Eddie Cantor (vocal)
9.33 Bebe Daniels and Ben Lyon
(vocal duet)
9.36 Carroll Gibbons and his
Boy Friends, "If You Were the
Only Girl Memories"9.44 Chick Bullock (vocal).
9.47 "Drama in Cameo"
10. 0 Close down

VIN BEY,: 920 ke. 327 m.

7. Op.m. "The Crimson Trail"7.25 Light music
8. 0 Sketches and variety
8.30 Light classical selections
9. 41 Grand opera9.45 "Heart Songs"
10. 0 Close down

ONES
GISBORNE
980 ke. 306 m.

7. Op.m. Popular orchestral7.15 Larry Adler (mouth-
organ)
7.30
"nob
and bright

7.45 Vocals by, Deanna Durbin
and June Barson (sopranos)
8. 0 Light concert programme8.30 Albert Sandler Trio
8.45 Live, laugh and love9.2 Songs of the ‘slands
— Serge Krish Instrumentaleptet
9.3 Dance music
10. 0 Close down

SIV/ CHRISTCHURCH720 kc. 416m.

:

6. 0, "t0, 7.45,8.45
a.m. London

New
9.
*
Morning programme40.0 For M Lady: Notable

Namesakes.of the Famous
10.30 Devotional Service
+
au Light .music11.0 "The Wideawakes Keep
Fit," by Noeline Thomson,
Physical Welfare Officer
11.15 "Help for the Home Cook,"
by Miss J. M. Shaw
41.30 "Music While You Work"
12. 0 eemusic (12.15 and4.15 p.m ONDON NEWS)2.0 While You Work"
2.30 Rhythm Parade3.0 Classical hour
Variety programm
Light orchestral oat ballad

programme6. 0 Children’s session6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)

:

7, 0 State Placement caelments

7. & Local news service
7.15 "Mental First Aid in War-
time": Talk by Professor I L.
G. Sutherland
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Szigeti (violin), with LondonPhilharmonic Orchestra,
Concerto in E Minor, Op, 64

Mendelssohn8.0 Studio recitals b Alice
Chapman (soprano), Lois Man-
ing (pianist), and Thomas E.West (tenor),
Alice Chapman,
"T Attempt from Love’s Sick-
BESS: C6 ke. ede Purcell
"Should He Upbraid?"

Bishop
‘Where the Bee Sucks’ . Arne
"Love Has Eyes" .... Bishop
8.10 Lois Manning,
Sonate. in. A «so\b:wine'ee Scarlatti
Prelude and Fugue in G Minor

Bach, arr. Santo
8.23 Thomas E. West,
"Amaryllis" ....ssee sees Caccini"Pieto Signore" .... Stradella
"Haste Ye Shepherds" ., Bach
"Adelgid#e" .swssees Beethoven
8.36 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra,"Under the Spreading ChestnutTHO kc os B00ee Weinberger
64 BBC Chorus,"To Daffodils" ....... Quilter
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Alfredo Campoli and his
Salon Orchestra,
"Canzoneétta" 2.2. a’Ambrosio
9.28 Eastbourne Municipal Or-
chestra,
"Silhouettes" ........ Arensky
Introduction
"La Coquette"
"The Dreamer"
9.36 New Mayfair Orchestra,
"Ballad Memorées"’
9.45 Lew Stone’s Concert Or-
chestra,
SR OIOTO"™® ois eta eRe oe Ui5's Ravel
9.51 Hon. W. Brownlow (bari-
tone),"Two Eyes of Grey’ » McGeoch
"T Did not Know"

Bingham & Trotere
9.57 Boston Promenade or-
chestra, )"At Dawning"

Cadman, arr. Herbert10.0 "The Masters in Lighter
Mood"
10.50 War Review
41. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.45 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas12.0 CLOSE DOWN

S/7ib CHRISTCHURCH1200 kc. 250m.
5. Op.m. Melody and song
6. 0 Everyman’s music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 International Bands, with
‘Theatre Box" at 8.25
9. 0 Excerpts from _ Russian
Operas
erty
Air Force signal prepara-

tion
10. 0 Light and shade
10.30 Close down

1g 74 {P32
GREYMOUTH }
940 ke, 319m _}

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Morning music y
9.30 Josephine Clare: ‘Good
Housekeeping"’
40. 0-10.30 Devotional Service
12. 0 kunch music (12.15
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)8.0 Afternoon programme
3.30 Music of the Masters4.0 A little bit of everything5.15 "The Golden Boomerang"
5.30 Dinner music
6.15 LONDON NEWS and WarReview
6.67 Station notices
7. 0 Around the Bandstand
7.32 "The Old Time The-ayter"
7.45 Anton and Paramount
Theatre Orchestra :

7.54 John Hendrik (tenor)
8. 0 "Ernest Maltravers"
8.25 Variety and vaudeville
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.26 Southern rhythm
9.45 Hot Spot
Close down

ANY, DUNEDIN790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45a.m. London
News
9.30 ‘Music While You Work"
10. 0 "Cooking by Gas: Christ-
mas Cakes and Puddings". Talk
by Miss J, Ainge
10.20 Devotional Service :

11.0 For My Lady: Musicalminiatures: Richard Hageman
11.15 A.C.E. Talk: "Caring for
Clothing"
11.30 Musical silhouettes
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Music of the Celts
2.30 ‘Music While You Work"3.0 An Organ Voluntary
3.16 New recordings
3.380 Classical hour
4.30 Café music
5. O Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music .(6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)
7. 0 State Placement announce-
ments
7. & Local news service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Carroll Gibbons and the Savoy
Hotel Orpheans,
"Savoy Cavalcade — Scottish
Medley"
7.36 "Dad and Dave"
7.49 "Musical Digest’’
8.12 "One Good Deed a Day"
8.25 "The Mystery of
ton Hall"
8.52 Allen Roth Orchestra,"All the Things You Are" Kern
‘Regin the Beguine" .. Porter
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 WNewsreel with Commentary
9.26 Amthony Bernard and Lon-don Chamber Orchestra,
"Ayres for the Theater"

Purcell arr. Bernard
9.33 Readings by Professor T.
D. Adams from Boswell’s "John~
son"
9.54 Orchestre Raymonde,"Merrie England, Dances"

German

Horapipe,
Minuet, Rustic Dance,

10. 5 Dance music by Dick Col-vin and his Music
10.50 War Review11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Repetition of Greetings
oy the Boys Overseas12. CLOSE DOWN

WYO) DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263 m.

e tsm, VarietyDinner music
e After dinner music
8. For the Connoisseur9.0 "Homestead on the Rise"
9.15 Dance music
9.45 Piano rhythm
10. 0 Soliliquy
10.30 Close down

AN 424 INVERCARGILL€80 ke. 441 m.

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
11. 0 For My Lady: Musical min-
iatures, Hageman
11.30 "Musical silhouettes
12, 0-2.0 p.m. Lunch music
(12.15 and 1.15, LONDON

ey wie5. O Children’s session
("Bluey")5.16 Merry moments
6.45 Personalities on parade:
Frank Crumit (comedian)
% 0 antes of Sport from "Theete LcLONDON NEWS and War
Review
6.45 After Dinner Music
7.30 Gardening Talk
7.45 Symphonic programme, in-
ducing Tchaikovski’s "Francesca
Da Rimini’, Philharmonic Sym-
phony Orchestra of New York8.30 Presenting for the first‘time
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsree!l with Commentary9.25 "Old England" selection(arr. Baynes), Sydney Baynesand his Orchestra
9.30 "Search fora Playwright"
ye Musical memories10. Close down

ooo


